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list of participating students

Advanced Lab Course of Physics — F-Praktikum

winter semester 2024 /25

[ group | members

| email@students.uni-mainz.de |

1 Nils Leander Stiiber nstueber@students.uni-mainz.de
Finn Driiner fdruener@students.uni-mainz.de

2 Laurin Friedrich Ahlvers lahlvers@students.uni-mainz.de
Pia Breinbauer pbreinba@students.uni-mainz.de

3 Thomas Gispert tgispert@students.uni-mainz.de
Lena Elisabeth Kalina lkalina@students.uni-mainz.de

4 Simon Kreft skreft@students.uni-mainz.de
Philipp Kollar pkollar@students.uni-mainz.de

5 Yannis Markus Osadschy yosadsch@students.uni-mainz.de
Leonardo Tonelli ltonelli@students.uni-mainz.de

6 Simon Dehmel sdehmel@students.uni-mainz.de
Jonathan Leisenheimer jleisenh@students.uni-mainz.de

7 Leah Dorothea Schwerdtfeger | Ischwerd@students.uni-mainz.de
Jakob Mollmann jamoellm@students.uni-mainz.de

8 Viola Weiskopf vweiskop@students.uni-mainz.de
Silas Benedikt Debus sdebus@students.uni-mainz.de

9 Yehor Tuchkov ytuchkov@students.uni-mainz.de
Hendrik Andreas Nowack hnowack@students.uni-mainz.de

10 Benjamin Felix Hertel bhertel@students.uni-mainz.de
Stefan Georg Merkel smerkel@students.uni-mainz.de

11 Nick Steven Kirsch nkirsch@students.uni-mainz.de
Simon Graber sgraber@students.uni-mainz.de

12 Luisa Huebsch lhuebsch@students.uni-mainz.de
Philipp Nolte pnolte@students.uni-mainz.de

13 Friederike Marie Biiltmann fbueltma@students.uni-mainz.de
Vanessa Roos vroos@students.uni-mainz.de

20 Anja Bitar abitar@students.uni-mainz.de
Dilyan Borisov dborisov@students.uni-mainz.de

21 Maximilian Rausch mrausch@students.uni-mainz.de
Nico Gercek nigercek@students.uni-mainz.de

22 Jonas Nossack jnossack@students.uni-mainz.de
Jose Martinez tmartnez@students.uni-mainz.de

30 Egemen Oren egoeren@students.uni-mainz.de
Marcel Gerhardt marcel.gerhardt02@gmail.com

31 Tom Illg tillg@students.uni-mainz.de
Alexander Lehnen alehnen@students.uni-mainz.de

32 Marc Herrmann mherrma@students.uni-mainz.de
Lucas Kuhn lukuhn@students.uni-mainz.de

40 Konrad Raphael Kleineidam | kkonradr@students.uni-mainz.de
Antonia Niklasch aniklasc@students.uni-mainz.de
Lilly Beil Ibeil@students.uni-mainz.de

41 Anna Tsias atsias@students.uni-mainz.de
Sarah Bauer bsarahma@students.uni-mainz.de

42 Julian Reichardt jureicha@students.uni-mainz.de
Dominik Lutz dlutz@students.uni-mainz.de
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43 Joris Paul Bouwens jbouwens@students.uni-mainz.de
Resa Lukas Dorrenberg | rdoerren@students.uni-mainz.de
44 Lars Hendrik Miisel Imuesel@students.uni-mainz.de
Lian Shen Ishen@students.uni-mainz.de
45 Niels Schalenberg nschalen@students.uni-mainz.de
Nicolas Béttcher niboettc@students.uni-mainz.de
46 Leon Schlehuber Ischlehu@students.uni-mainz.de
Lennart Hebestreit lhebestr@students.uni-mainz.de
47 Felix Heim fheim@students.uni-mainz.de
Juan Alejandro Garcia | jgarciab@students.uni-mainz.de
60 Krischan Ludwig krludwig@students.uni-mainz.de
Thomas Nachtigall tnachtig@students.uni-mainz.de
61 Philipp Berenz pberenz@students.uni-mainz.de
Angelo Luccisano aluccisa@students.uni-mainz.de
62 Lisa Koch Iradtke@students.uni-mainz.de
Marcel Heinemann maheinem@students.uni-mainz.de
63 Dominic Weber wdominic@students.uni-mainz.de
Florian Metzen fmetzen@students.uni-mainz.de
Judith Straub jstraub@students.uni-mainz.de
64 Sophie Burkhart sburkhar@students.uni-mainz.de
Simon Biihler sibuehle@students.uni-mainz.de
65 Julian GlaBer jglaesse@students.uni-mainz.de
Benjamin Landgraf blandgra@students.uni-mainz.de
66 Ruth Weisenberger rweisenb@students.uni-mainz.de
Elias Junker ejunker@students.uni-mainz.de
67 Alina Gruber agruber@students.uni-mainz.de
Paul Boschmann pboschma@students.uni-mainz.de
68 Christopher Malm chmalm@students.uni-mainz.de
Bahattin Kus bahkus@students.uni-mainz.de

(issued: 17-Jul-2024 21:52:42 )



( e7:eS1g ¥g0g-MML-LT :ponssi)

op Zurew-Tung)Iosoesl 1eser) uwer | (T1 T11) digsuiejur Surirea[-3uryora) peoueApy | 89 jusuirradxe

op Zurew-Tun g Ypolue 2eT1-10 oNpoIT 'rUUY [}1MOIS WY UIY} pue ASO[0UYDe) WNNIRA | L9 juswulIadxe

op zZUlew-TuN ) [onpueI) ee1-10 0Z29¢€7T uely, on(g mataqeT | 99 juowirrodxo

Op ZUTeW-TUN"SUOPNISHRIUOIE 61£-20 96962 BIUO)) SLIIPUY Adooso1yoads-1oseT | g9 juowrIadxe

op ZUrew-Tun ) Z[ep\ " Usyoo 1€9-10 9).6GC Z[RA\ UOOO[ 0d00s0143 105€T | 09 yuowLIOdXO

op-8dur zurew-didwg)oqom -oluey €0¢'2 dIdIN 697 6L€ Iogop\ ofuerq Adoosoromu aqord Suruuedg | G juswurradxs

op ZUrew-Tun g zopulyes 1€9-10 T€ZLT | soreny zopuler) re3pi 100pe-110y] Teonndo ojouldewr | g¢¢ yuowrrodxo

9P ZUTRW-TUNHOIRPRAION 0£9-€0 66882 eprA)OY] eIpURY) 1§ pue syex) ut des AS1us | H§ juowirradxo

o' UISD[H)E}}O[099° 0dIe NYAD | G06£L7365E/6€00 ®)19[09)) OJIRIA suoAuI Jo awiry o] | T§ yuswrIodxs

op Zurew-Tunposseye.l 62720 $198% ossel [erydey oYYy ssew | QF juowiriadxo

op-zurew-Tungedosjed Gze-10 ¥£9¢7T [980A 19390 Ioyjewr 9Jos Jo serpredoad onyse[e | g juswirradxoe

op zurew-rTungsiones | geg-1 (€19°¢) 12€9C SIOINRBAA NLIOPOI] Adoosoryoeds-L wornjoser ysry | g1 yuswrrodxo

op zurew-tmyuesSopre | (NTH) S¥I1-T0 ¥S66¢ uRSO(] URLIY SoLIOs IowWey | AT juswurIodxa

op zurew-tung) [ysooysy GZS-70 R9TGT [erelyysooy] yoaeyy uorjRIpRI-v AQ UOIRZIUO] | FT JuswurIadxs

op ZurRW-Tung pueiaes | GpT-10 INIH | GLTSS6609 FE+ URTIARD) [OIUR(] wnryoads-g | 0T jusuurradxe

op-zurew-tun ydypyop 070-2 HdM 09€G7 YoRqUOOL(] USSIn poyjew JySIy Jo SWI) pUR UOIJISISP UOINAU | ¢ yuswrradxe

9P ZUleW-TUN ) Ioser[3q Zr0-0 HA $GRGT IoSR[Y) SLIOq Adoosorpoads-L | ¢ juewrradxo

op ZUleW-TUT ' SYUSPILISH[OSUNY PO 671-00 INIH 9.£6602G/.510 [PSunyq Iew() 109jo uBWedy | T juowIlIadxo
[rewo 7 wooa 7 auoyd 7 jue)SIsse 7 Juawurrodxa 7 ‘ou ;

sjue)sisse pue sjuswrrodxo

GZ/$T0T 19)SOWIdS JoJULM

wunyipeId-q — SOISAYJ JO 9SIN0)) qer] padueApy




Advanced Lab Course of Physics — F-Praktikum

winter semester 2024 /25

calendar winter semester 2024 /25

’ CW H date \ comment

30 Mo. 22.07. - Fr. 26.07. | 13 weeks during break

31 Mo. 29.07. - Fr. 02.08. | dates upon consultation with assistants
32 Mo. 05.08. - Fr. 9.08.
33 Mo. 12.08. - Fr. 16.08.
34 Mo. 19.08. - Fr. 23.08.
35 Mo. 26.08. - Fr. 30.08.
36 Mo. 02.09. - Fr. 06.09.
37 Mo. 09.09. - Fr. 13.09.
38 Mo. 16.09. - Fr. 20.09.
39 Mo. 23.09. - Fr. 27.09.
40 Mo. 30.09. - Fr. 04.10.
41 Mo. 07.10. - Fr. 11.10.
42 Mo. 14.10. - Fr. 18.10.
begin of semester

43 Fr. 25.10. | first week of semester
44 Fr. 01.11. | Allerheiligen - All Saints’ Day
45 Fr. 08.11

46 Fr. 15.11.

47 Fr. 22.11

48 Fr. 29.11

49 Fr. 06.12.

50 Fr. 13.12.

51 Fr. 20.12. | Christmas break

2 Fr. 10.01.25

3 Fr. 17.01.

4 Fr. 24.01.

5 Fr. 31.01.

CW = Calendar Week.

During the semester break (CW 30 to CW 42) the dates of the experiments can
be negotiated with the assistants for the entire week.

During the semester the lab course is scheduled for Fridays.

course convenor winter semester 2024 /25

> Dr. Peter Bliimler, room: 02-325, @ 24240, email: bluemler@Quni-mainz.de



